

MRC Global Expands Service to Chevron into the Gulf of Mexico

April 6, 2016

HOUSTON, April 6, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has been awarded a new maintenance, repair and operations (MRO) agreement to be a preferred supplier of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) products and services to Chevron's operations in the Gulf of Mexico.

MRC Global has also been awarded an extension to its MRO agreement to supply PVF products and services to Chevron's midcontinent U.S. operations, which includes Colorado, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas and Wyoming.

"I am grateful that Chevron continues to trust MRC Global with their ongoing PVF needs," Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global Chairman, President & CEO, said. "The agreement to support Chevron's Gulf of Mexico operations represents an expansion of MRC Global's Gulf of Mexico business and is a result of our commitment to build out our service model in this important offshore market."

MRC Global is currently a global supplier of PVF for Chevron's major international and domestic MRO and capital projects.

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global, a Fortune 500 company, is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves, and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found at www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-expands-service-to-chevron-into-the-gulf-of-mexico-300247071.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.